Hazira Port under the Advance Authorization and the corresponding Bills of
Entry as mentioned in TABLE- 2 in Pa:.a 2.4 abole in this Show Cause
Notice, in respect of which beneht of exempLion under Customs Notification

(b) Subject goods having assessable va-lue of Rs.6,18,92,589/ - (Rupees Six
Crore, Eighteen Lakh, Ninety TWo Thousand, Five Hundred and Eighty
Nine only) imported through Adani Hazira Port, under the subject Advalce
Authorization shall not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(o)
of the Customs Act, 1962 for being irnported availing incorrect exemption of
IGST in terms of tJle Notification No.18/2015 dated 01.04.2015, as

[...]

Authorization was issued under Notification No.21/2015 dated 01.04.2015.

(c) Interest should not be demanded ald recovered from them under Section
28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 on tlre Customs Duty demanded at (a)

above and the Interest amount of Rs.22,33,738/- (Rupees Twenty Two
Lakh, Thirty Three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty Eight only) paid
should not be appropriated against Interest liability.

(d) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under Section 112(a) of the
Customs Act, 7962 for improper importation of goods availing exemption
under Notification No.18/2O15 dated O1.O4.2O15, as amended by